PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ulrich Staehlin	09/14/2010
Thomas Grotendorst	09/16/2010
Robert Gee	10/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG			
Street Address:	Guerickestrasse 7			
City:	Frankfurt			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	60488			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12867606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: pcboccella@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn M. Massina
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CTEV-405US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn M. Massina

Total Attachments: 2

501341341

source=Assignment CTEV-405US#page1.tif source=Assignment CTEV-405US#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025312 FRAME: 0856

7 \$40.00 1286/6

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

RECEIVED

NOV 03 2010

KatnerPrestia

Page 1 of 2 PATEN Hodified 2/6/03

REEL: 025312 FRAME: 0857

	- Patent Application	_
V CCICTUMPNI	- Matent Annucation	1
ACCIONNICIAL	- Lafellt Whollogier	•

3. NOV. 2010 14:42

Docket Number: P11937US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	त्रका बर्गा १०३५ १०६ स. ५ १ १३	Date
	1.	Ulrich Staehlin	hh Sahl		14 Sep 2010 14 Sep 2010
			* Witness to Assignor #1	e in which with the principle of the	14 Sep 2010
	2.	Thomas Grotendorst	Enterded		14500 2010
			* Witness to Assignor #2		16 Sep 2010
	3.	Robert Gee	Hener		13 000, 2010
SIGNATURE			Withess to Assignor #3	•	13 Oct 20 2010
	4,	- THE STREET PROPERTY OF THE STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STR			
			* Witness to Assignor #4	esphilosophilophomopous beau	
	5.		<u> </u>		Acceptance of the second secon
			* Witness to Assignor #5	i i di in timo markelli erna furrezzati	KUPUNUNYAPININENSES SANTENSES OOK TOO SEEN SEEN SEEN SEEN SEEN SEEN SEEN SE
	6.				
			* Witness to Assignor #6	(-a.d 11a.dr.) (83) (-a.d	negalvojt (s ve frondo ere sida falada). Elikali k. i algulifikskuskiskiskiskiskiskiskiskiskiskiskiskiskis
		Section 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			

Serial No.:

12/867,606

Filed:

August 13, 2010

Attorney Docket Number:

P11937US

Total Number of Assignment Pages

2

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

REEL: 025312 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 11/04/2010